
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - The McRae Junior Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Awards

Overall
101 Sam Pattison Paula Swinscoe Škoda Citigo 998cc J1K 56:00 1
102 Kalum Graffin Richard Morton Crozier Škoda Citigo 998cc J1K 56:29 2
109 Jack Ryan Robin Nicolson VW Up 999cc J1K 57:36 3



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd The McRae Junior Rally Challenge 2-3 July 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 16:30  on 3rd July 2022

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos

101 Sam Pattison Paula Swinscoe Škoda Citigo 998cc J1K 5:21 5:17 5:41 5:52 5:47 6:12 5:57 5:24 5:18 5:11 56:00 1

102 Kalum Graffin Richard Morton Crozier Škoda Citigo 998cc J1K 5:31 5:20 5:56 5:57 5:49 6:09 5:56 5:25 5:16 5:10 56:29 2

109 Jack Ryan Robin Nicolson VW Up 999cc J1K 5:39 5:27 6:00 6:02 5:54 6:19 6:01 5:35 5:25 5:14 57:36 3

113 Fergus Chalmers Andrew Falconer Toyota Yaris 1000cc J1K 5:33 5:24 5:53 6:01 5:58 6:32 6:06 5:37 5:22 5:19 57:45 4

103 David Burden Peter Williams Citroen C1 999cc J1K 5:34 5:23 5:54 6:01 6:00 6:17 6:16 5:35 5:27 5:18 57:45 5

104 Oliver Phillips Emma Morrison VW UP! 999cc J1K 5:46 5:27 6:07 6:06 5:55 6:22 6:11 5:37 5:14 5:27 58:12 6

107 Rian Walker Stuart Mcbride Skoda Citigo 999cc J1K 5:58 5:39 5:53 6:04 6:00 6:25 6:11 5:34 5:22 5:19 58:25 7

106 Letisha Conn Richard Stewart Skoda Citigo 0cc J1K 5:51 5:38 6:20 6:17 6:08 6:35 6:11 5:46 5:32 5:23 59:41 8

114 Jack Birch Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 1l 998cc J1K 5:50 5:37 6:08 6:19 6:10 6:33 6:21 5:46 5:37 5:29 59:50 9

116 Evan Graham Findlay Paul Tonner Peugeot 107 998cc J1K 5:43 5:35 6:05 6:27 6:13 7:05 6:15 5:43 5:37 5:36 60:19 10

108 Rhys Jones Steven Brown Citroen C1 1000cc J1K 5:54 5:39 6:06 6:26 6:17 7:12 6:41 5:42 5:31 5:30 60:58 11

111 Oliver Waggett Paul Hudson Citroen C1 998cc J1K 6:02 5:51 6:21 6:28 6:18 6:50 6:23 5:50 5:40 5:37 61:20 12

117 Ruan Lowry Ian Mcrae Nissan Micra 999cc J1K 6:43 6:14 6:33 6:42 6:37 7:11 6:44 6:06 5:56 5:54 64:40 13

119 Fraser Mack Edward Runciman Peugeot 107 998cc J1K 7:41 6:59 7:28 7:39 7:27 7:28 7:09 6:46 6:16 6:12 71:05 14

120 Lucy Anne Cree Chloe Fleming Skoda Citigo 1000cc J1K 6:45 6:28 8:00 8:53 7:04 7:49 7:33 6:52 6:35 6:33 72:32 15

118 Daniel Taylor Cat Lund Citroen C1 998cc J1K 6:18 5:58 6:45 6:37 30:00 7:05 6:47 6:24 5:56 5:50 87:40 16

112 Bobby Conn Tom Middlemiss Citroen C1 998cc J1K 8:00 30:00 8:00 9:00 30:00 9:00 30:00 6:01 5:46 5:26 141:13 17

105 Max Speed Alan Gilbert Peugeot 107 998cc J1K 5:35 5:31 6:01 6:07 9:00 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

110 Thomas Milne Neil Jeffrey Nissan Micra 998cc J1K 6:01 5:44 6:14 6:14 6:06 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

115 Charlie Mathewson Ian Bass Peugeot 107 998cc J1K 5:58 5:43 6:07 6:14 5:59 6:25 6:11 5:37 8:00 F/F 99



Border Ecosse Car Club  - The McRae Junior Rally Challenge - 2-3 July 2022 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 22:28:48 in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

101 5:21 5:17 5:41 5:52 5:47 6:12 5:57 5:24 5:18 5:11 1 101 Sam Pattison Paula Swinscoe J1K 56:00
102 5:31 5:20 5:56 5:57 5:49 6:09 5:56 5:25 5:16 5:10 2 102 Kalum Graffin Richard Morton Crozier J1K 56:29 0:29
103 5:34 5:23 5:54 6:01 6:00 6:17 6:16 5:35 5:27 5:18 3 109 Jack Ryan Robin Nicolson J1K 57:36 1:07
104 5:46 5:27 6:07 6:06 5:55 6:22 6:11 5:37 5:14 5:27 4 113 Fergus Chalmers Andrew Falconer J1K 57:45 0:09
105 5:35 5:31 6:01 6:07 9:00 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 5 103 David Burden Peter Williams J1K 57:45 0:00
106 5:51 5:38 6:20 6:17 6:08 6:35 6:11 5:46 5:32 5:23 6 104 Oliver Phillips Emma Morrison J1K 58:12 0:27
107 5:58 5:39 5:53 6:04 6:00 6:25 6:11 5:34 5:22 5:19 7 107 Rian Walker Stuart Mcbride J1K 58:25 0:13
108 5:54 5:39 6:06 6:26 6:17 7:12 6:41 5:42 5:31 5:30 8 106 Letisha Conn Richard Stewart J1K 59:41 1:16
109 5:39 5:27 6:00 6:02 5:54 6:19 6:01 5:35 5:25 5:14 9 114 Jack Birch Mike Jode J1K 59:50 0:09
110 6:01 5:44 6:14 6:14 6:06 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 10 116 Evan Graham Findlay Paul Tonner J1K 60:19 0:29
111 6:02 5:51 6:21 6:28 6:18 6:50 6:23 5:50 5:40 5:37 11 108 Rhys Jones Steven Brown J1K 60:58 0:39
112 8:00 30:00 8:00 9:00 30:00 9:00 30:00 6:01 5:46 5:26 12 111 Oliver Waggett Paul Hudson J1K 61:20 0:22
113 5:33 5:24 5:53 6:01 5:58 6:32 6:06 5:37 5:22 5:19 13 117 Ruan Lowry Ian Mcrae J1K 64:40 3:20
114 5:50 5:37 6:08 6:19 6:10 6:33 6:21 5:46 5:37 5:29 14 119 Fraser Mack Edward Runciman J1K 71:05 6:25
115 5:58 5:43 6:07 6:14 5:59 6:25 6:11 5:37 8:00 15 120 Lucy Anne Cree Chloe Fleming J1K 72:32 1:27
116 5:43 5:35 6:05 6:27 6:13 7:05 6:15 5:43 5:37 5:36 16 118 Daniel Taylor Cat Lund J1K 87:40 15:08
117 6:43 6:14 6:33 6:42 6:37 7:11 6:44 6:06 5:56 5:54 17 112 Bobby Conn Tom Middlemiss J1K 141:13 53:33
118 6:18 5:58 6:45 6:37 30:00 7:05 6:47 6:24 5:56 5:50
119 7:41 6:59 7:28 7:39 7:27 7:28 7:09 6:46 6:16 6:12
120 6:45 6:28 8:00 8:53 7:04 7:49 7:33 6:52 6:35 6:33



BECC - The McRae Junior Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

105 Max Speed Alan Gilbert J1K 5:35 5:31 6:01 6:07 9:00 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
110 Thomas Milne Neil Jeffrey J1K 6:01 5:44 6:14 6:14 6:06 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
115 Charlie Mathewson Ian Bass J1K 5:58 5:43 6:07 6:14 5:59 6:25 6:11 5:37 8:00 F/F



BECC - The McRae Junior Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 101 5:21 101 5:17 101 5:41 101 5:52 101 5:47 102 6:09 102 5:56 101 5:24 104 5:14 102 5:10
2 102 5:31 102 5:20 113 5:53 102 5:57 102 5:49 101 6:12 101 5:57 102 5:25 102 5:16 101 5:11
3 113 5:33 103 5:23 107 5:53 113 6:01 109 5:54 103 6:17 109 6:01 107 5:34 101 5:18 109 5:14
4 103 5:34 113 5:24 103 5:54 103 6:01 104 5:55 109 6:19 113 6:06 109 5:35 113 5:22 103 5:18
5 105 5:35 109 5:27 102 5:56 109 6:02 113 5:58 104 6:22 104 6:11 103 5:35 107 5:22 113 5:19
6 109 5:39 104 5:27 109 6:00 107 6:04 115 5:59 107 6:25 107 6:11 113 5:37 109 5:25 107 5:19
7 116 5:43 105 5:31 105 6:01 104 6:06 103 6:00 115 6:25 106 6:11 104 5:37 103 5:27 106 5:23
8 104 5:46 116 5:35 116 6:05 105 6:07 107 6:00 113 6:32 115 6:11 115 5:37 108 5:31 112 5:26
9 114 5:50 114 5:37 108 6:06 110 6:14 110 6:06 114 6:33 116 6:15 108 5:42 106 5:32 104 5:27

10 106 5:51 106 5:38 104 6:07 115 6:14 106 6:08 106 6:35 103 6:16 116 5:43 114 5:37 114 5:29
11 108 5:54 107 5:39 115 6:07 106 6:17 114 6:10 111 6:50 114 6:21 106 5:46 116 5:37 108 5:30
12 107 5:58 108 5:39 114 6:08 114 6:19 116 6:13 116 7:05 111 6:23 114 5:46 111 5:40 116 5:36
13 115 5:58 115 5:43 110 6:14 108 6:26 108 6:17 118 7:05 108 6:41 111 5:50 112 5:46 111 5:37
14 110 6:01 110 5:44 106 6:20 116 6:27 111 6:18 117 7:11 117 6:44 112 6:01 117 5:56 118 5:50
15 111 6:02 111 5:51 111 6:21 111 6:28 117 6:37 108 7:12 118 6:47 117 6:06 118 5:56 117 5:54
16 118 6:18 118 5:58 117 6:33 118 6:37 120 7:04 119 7:28 119 7:09 118 6:24 119 6:16 119 6:12
17 117 6:43 117 6:14 118 6:45 117 6:42 119 7:27 120 7:49 120 7:33 119 6:46 120 6:35 120 6:33
18 120 6:45 120 6:28 119 7:28 119 7:39 105 9:00 112 9:00 112 30:00 120 6:52 115 8:00
19 119 7:41 119 6:59 120 8:00 120 8:53 118 30:00 105 9:00 105 30:00 105 30:00 105 30:00
20 112 8:00 112 30:00 112 8:00 112 9:00 112 30:00 110 9:00 110 30:00 110 30:00 110 30:00


